

MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD RESOLUTION 23/24-54

Reduction or Discontinuance of Certain Certificated Particular Kinds of Services (PKS)

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of the Mt. Diablo Unified School District has determined that it is in the best interest of the Mt. Diablo Unified School District that, as of the end of the 2023-2024 school year, certain certificated particular kinds of services now being provided by the District be reduced or discontinued as follows:

Title

AVEC.

MOEC.

ADCENICEC.

Full Time Equivalent

Assistant Director of Equity

1.0 FTE

Total = 1.0 FTE

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the Governing Board that it is in the best interests of this District that the number of certificated employees in the District be reduced; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Board has found that the foregoing services to be reduced or discontinued constitute "particular kinds of service" within the meaning of Education Code section 44955; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Board of the Mt. Diablo Unified School District that, as of the end of the 2023-2024 school year, the particular kinds of services now being provided by said District be and hereby are reduced to the extent hereinabove set forth.

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that due to the reduction or discontinuance of particular kinds of services, the equivalent of 1.0 full-time equivalent certificated employees of the District shall not be re-employed for the 2024-2025 school year, pursuant to Education Code sections 44949 and 44955; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Superintendent is directed to initiate and pursue procedures necessary not to reemploy the equivalent of 1.0 full-time equivalent certificated employees of this District pursuant to Education Code sections 44949 and 44955 because of said reduction and/or discontinuance of services;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the services of no permanent employee will be terminated while any probationary employee, or any other employee with less seniority, is retained to render a service which said permanent employee is certificated and competent to render.

ADCTENTIONS.

AIES:	NUES:	ADSENCES:	ADSTENTIONS:	
Erin Mc	Ferrin, Boar	d President	Linda Mayo, Board Vice Preside	ent

Cherise Khaund, Board Member	Debra Mason, Board Member	
Keisha Nzewi, Board Member	Dr. Adam Clark, Superintendent	
Resc	olution 23/24-54	
Adopted at the meeting of the MDUS	TD Governing Board of Education on 03/06/2024	